

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.925/2021

Mahant Radheyshyam Sharma & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Commissioner & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	: Mr. Neeraj K. Tiwari, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Shubham Kumar Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

14/02/2025

Heard.

This appeal requires to be heard.

Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shubham Kumar Sharma, Advocate enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of the respondent No.3.

Considering that the arrangements under the impugned order are continuing since long, we are not inclined to pass any interim order.

Application for stay is accordingly rejected.

List this appeal for hearing.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ