

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 925/2021

Mahant Radheyshyam Sharma S/o Late Mahant Sh. Ramgopal  
Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Commissioner

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                         |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Neeraj K. Tiwari                                                    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. R.K. Agarwal Sr. Adv. with<br>Ms. Sunita Pareek<br>Mr. Adhiraj Modi |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**25/11/2025**

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent submits that the controversy involved in the present case has already been disposed of by learned Civil Court vide its judgment dated 20.02.2024. He, therefore, seeks some time to place the judgment of Civil Court as well as other relevant order to support his contention.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on 02.12.2025.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J