

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 925/2021

Mahant Radheyshyam Sharma S/o Late Mahant Sh. Ramgopal
Sharma

-----Appellant

Versus

Commissioner

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Neeraj K. Tiwari

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aviraj Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

02/12/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that in compliance of the order dated 25.11.2025 passed by this Court, they have filed an additional affidavit along with documents in the Court on 01.12.2025.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List in the second week of January, 2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J