

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 925/2021

Mahant Radheyshyam Sharma S/o Late Mahant Sh. Ramgopal
Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Commissioner

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Neeraj K. Tiwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Alok Chaturvedi and Ms. Vedika Yadav. Mr. Raunak Singhvi

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

09/03/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the Devsthan Department
seeks short accommodation.

Accordingly, list the matter on 23.03.2026.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J