

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 925/2021

Mahant Radheyshyam Sharma S/o Late Mahant Sh. Ramgopal
Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Commissioner

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Anand Sharma on behalf of Mr. Neeraj K. Tiwari.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt on behalf of Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG. Mr. Alok Chaturvedi on behalf of Ms. Sunita Pareek.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA
Order

23/03/2026

The reply on behalf of the respondents No.1 & 2 has not been filed since long.

Counsel for the respondents No.1 & 2 seeks further four weeks' time to file reply.

As a last chance, time prayed for is allowed.

It is made clear that if the reply is not filed before the next date of hearing then the Commissioner, Devsthan Department, Rajasthan shall remain present in the court on the next date of hearing to explain as to why reply has not been filed in this matter.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Commissioner, Devsthan Department, Rajasthan.

List this matter on 29.04.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J